=0

Republic of the Philippines Province of locos Norte MUNICIPALITY OF MARCOS

Project Reference No. 2022-10-

BAC-007-Ø

	Non	ne of the P	olect:	Repair and Ma	sintenance of Regala Server		
	Locat	ion of the P	toject	Marcas Rocas No	orte		
	ard Form Number: SF-Goods-61		00.				
pylee	d on: May 24, 2004	ati			NO.		
		3	REQUE	ST FOR QUOTATIO	N		
				Date: 10/ /202	0		
				Qualation No: 20			
					ACCES (AND)		
	Placers exists up a towned side on the Nove C.	en anna anna anna	Company of the Compan	and the second			
ortes	Please quote your lowest price on the item/s it time of delivery and submit your quotation	dray vicence	v, autoje	or to the General	Conditions below stating the		
n the	return envelope attached herewith	and advisor	oy yo	or representative	not later man		
					May h Men		
					ENGR. MARIELLE MENOR		
in the	1 ALC CLOSED A VISE BY THE PROPERTY.				BAC Chaiman		
UIE	1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN	AC DATE					
	DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN 10 CALEND WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX	IAT MAYS	E EVIND I	THE RESERVE AND A STATE OF THE	CALL CLASS IN NEAD TON		
	EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE	BY THE PRO	CURR	C ENTITY	IALS CINE (1) TEAR FOR		
	4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF	90 (CALEN	DAR DAYS			
	5. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE	ATTACHED	UPON	SUBMISSION OF TH	HE QUOTATION		
	6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHUR	ES SHOWIN	G CER	TIFICATIONS OF TH	HE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.		
TEM	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
NO.	FAN MODULE ASSY GEN9 768954-001				- Incent		
1							
	(PFR0912XHE)	2					
	SMART BATTERY 750450-001						
2	I&EMYCQBWYBL353I	1	_				
3	BATTERY GP 1272 F2 12V 28W	2					
3	The first of the same of the s						
_		-					
	#1777-111-1						
	Brand and Mod						
	Defivery Period Wantanty		ġ .				
	Price Validity		9				
	After having carefully read and accepted yo	ur General	Condi	lions, I/We mustle	unit on the item of		
foes r	noted above.			The second second	The strain as		
					Printed Name/Signature		
		_					
	Tel, No. / Celiphone No.						
	F.				e-mail address		
		_			Date		
				DOH			

114 F. | 114 7 V | Appendix 49

PURCHASE ORDER MARCOS LGU

	11 SANTA E	ECHNOLOGIES CORP. BALBINA, LAOAG CITY, ILOCOS NORTE	P.O. No.: 2022-11 - 274 Date: 51/ 11/2022 Mode of Procurement: NP PR No./s 2022-10-538			
Oentlemen:		fice the following articles subject to the terms and o	oonditions conta	ined herein		
Pince of Delivery Date of Delivery :		COS, ILOCOS NORTE	Delivery Term : FULL DELIVERY Payment Term :30CD From the date of Delivery			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	1 units FAN MODULE ASSY GEN9 768954-00 (PFR0912XHE)		2	12.300.00	24,600.00	
2	pc SMART BATTERY 750450-001		1	22,800.00	22.800.00	
3	pcs	BATTERY GP 1272 F2 12V 28W	2	13.900.00	27,800.00	
(Total Amount i	- Wanda)	SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRI	FOPESOS		75,200.00	
Conforme	Signature	over Printed Name of Supplier Date	Very truly yours, HON. ANTONIO V. MARIANO Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official Municipal Mayor Designation			
	Sanggunian R	tiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7		n must be accomplis	hed.)	
Secretary to the Sanggunian			Date			

Republic of the Philippines Province of Ilocos Norte MUNICIPALITY OF MARCOS

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING AWARD OF CONTRACT

Repair and Maintenance of Regala Server BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2022-11-915

PRESENT:

MARIELLE MENOR, CE MAGNA R. MACALMA, CPA DONNA BLESS A. ISAAC, EnP CESAR B. CARULLO, MD ANGELITO A. RAQUEL

GENEROSA RUCILLE E. RASALAN CYNTHIA G. ABLOG, RSW

OTHER PRESENT:

ROSEMARIE C. SABLOT

BAC Chairman

BAC Vice Chairman

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Secretariat Head

ABSENT:

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Marcos, Ilocos Norte thru the Bids and Awards Committee NONE (BAC) has received quotations on November 4, 2022 for the Repair and Maintenance of Regala Server, Marcos, Ilocos Norte;

WHEREAS, the hereunder bidder who quoted the above-stated project committed the following quotations:

DEALER/BIDDER

OFFERED BID PRICE

JKM INFINEON TECH, CORP PC'S PRIDE COMPUTER CENTER JKGEN MARKETING	Php. 75,200.00 Php 75,568.00 Php 75,690.00
--	--

WHEREAS, the quotation offered by JKM INFINEON TECH. CORP is evaluated as the most complying and responsive quotation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to recommend unanimously the award of contract for the Repair and Maintenance of Regala Server, Marcos, Ilocos Norte in accordance with the Request for Quotation of JKM INFINEON TECH. CORP of Brgy. 11 Santa Balbina, Lacag City, Ilocos Norte a total of <u>SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS</u> (Php 75,200.00) being the most responsive. acceptable and complying bid.

Done in the Municipality of Marcos, Ilocos Norte this 8th day of November, 2022.

Walle MARIELLE MENOR, CE BAC Chairman

MAGNA R. MACANA BAC Vice

CESAR B. CARULLO, M.D. Member

BLOG, RSW Member

ROSEMARIE C. SABLOT BAC Secretorial Head

DONNA BLESS A ISAAC, ENP

Member

GENEROSA RUCILLE E. RASALAN Membe

ANGELITO A. RAQUEL Member

APPROVED:

HON. ANTONIO V. MARIANO Municipal Mayor